Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Engineering for Women, Pune-43
Academic Year 2018-19
ACADEMIC CALENDAR (F.E.,S.E., T.E, B.E)

Part-A- Academics

Semester —I
Sr.No. Activity Date-Week-Month Day

1 | Date of commencement of term (SE TE BE) 15/06/2018 Friday
2 LI\J/IZ':k:)eSt | (SE,TE,BE) Syllabus Unit 1,11 (30 23/07/2018-25/07/2018 | Monday — Wed.
3 | Commencement of term for FE 01/08/2018 Wednesday

S.P.P.U.-INSEM-Exam Tuesday -
4 (T.E. & B.E. All Braches) 07/08/2018-11/08/2018 Saturday
5 ,:\/Izsrlig:ment | (SE, TE,BE)Syllabus Unit 111 15 13/08/2018 Monday
6 | Mid-Term submission (SE, TE,BE) 17/08/2018-24/08/2018 Friday - Friday
7 | Unit Test | (FE) Syllabus Unit 1,11 (30 Marks) 29/08/2018-31/08/2018 Wed. -Friday
8 | Online Phase I (FE) 03/09/18-08/09/2018 Monday- Sat.
9 | Mid-Term submission (FE) 17/09/2018-22/09/2018 Monday- Sat.
10 Unit Test Il (SE,TE,BE) Syllabus Unit IV,V (30 £0/09/2018-22/09/2018 Thursday-

Marks) Saturday
11 | Faculty and course feedback (FE to BE) 25/09/2018-26/09/2018 Tuesday- Wed.
12 | Assignment | (FE) Syllabus Unit 111 15 Marks 27/09/2018 Thursday
13 | Unit Test Il (FE) Syllabus Unit IV,V (30 Marks) | 01/10/2018-04/10/2018 Monday — Thurs.
14 | Mock Practical/Oral, submission (SE,TE,BE) 01/10/2018-06/10/2018 Monday- Sat.
15 Q?:E:ment Il (SE, TE,BE) Syllabus Unit VI 15 08/10/2018 Monday
16 | Online Phase Il (FE) 08/10/2018-12/10/2018 Monday — Friday
17 | Conclusion of Teaching (SE,TE,BE) 17/10/2018 Wednesday
18 | S.P.P.U.Practical /Oral examination (SE,TE,BE) | 20/10/2018 to 03/11/2018 | Saturday — Sat.
19 | Assignment Il (FE) Syllabus Unit 111 15 Marks 30/10/2018 Tuesday
20 | S.P.P.U.- Theory Examination (SE,TE,BE) 14/11/2018 to 08/12/2018 | Wed.-Saturday
21 | Conclusion of Teaching (FE) 17/11/2018 * Saturday

. 1%t and 2" week of

22 | S.P.P.U.- Theory Examination (FE) December 2018* Saturday — Sat.
23 | Commencement of next term (All) 17/12/2018 Monday

*Subject to SPPU time table

Prof. S.T.Khot
(IQAC Coordinator)
BVCOEW, Pune-43
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Prof.Dr.H.V.Vankudre

Principal

BVCOEW, Pune-43




Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Engineering for Women, Pune-43

Academic Year 2018-19
ACADEMIC CALENDAR (F.E., SEE., T.E, B.E)
Part-B- EVENT

Semester —I
Sr.No. Activity Date-Week-Month Day
1 | Yoga day celebration 21/06/2018 Thursday
2 | NSS & SDO-Tree plantation 15t Week of July Monday - Saturday
FACE-Training for BE students
3 (T&P Department) 25/06/2018 -07/07/2018 | Monday - Saturday
4 | Communication Skill Development (BE) 2" week of July Monday - Saturday
5 Mock Interviews of BE students by staff 10/07/18-11/07/18 Tuesday-Wednesday
members
6 | Capacity building Programme (SE) 1% week of August Wednesday-Wednesday
7 | Independence Day 15/08/2018 Wednesday
8 | Health Check up (FE) 16/08/2018-23/08/2018 | Thursday- Thursday
rd th
9 | Industry visits (by respective dept.) 3% and 47 week of Friday - Saturday
August
10 | Teacher’s day 05/09/2018 Wednesday
11 | Capacity building Programme (DSE) 2" week of September Monday - Saturday
12 | Engineer’s day 15/09/2018 Saturday
13 | National Unity Day 31/10/2018 Wednesday
14 | Sanvidhan Day 26/11/2018 Monday
15 N.S.S.,Art Circle ,T& P ,R&D, Student Every fortnight Suitable day

Association activities-All Dept.
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Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Engineering for Women, Pune-43

Academic Year 2018-19
ACADEMIC CALENDAR (F.E., S.E., T.E., .B.E))
Part-C- Details of Various Meetings

Semester —I
Sr.No. Activity Date-Week-Month Day
1 Mentor-Mentee Meeting 1 (Planning) 13/06/2018 Wednesday
2 Mentor-Mentee Meeting 2 10/07/2018 Tuesday
3 Students Counsellors Meeting (1) 16/07/2018 Monday
4 Remedial Actions & Re-test 30/07/2018-04/08/2018 Monday - Saturday
5 Mentor-Mentee Meeting 1 Planning (FE) 30/07/2018 Monday
6 Mentor-Mentee Meeting 3 10/08/2018 Friday
7 Students Counsellors Meeting (2) 20/08/2018 Monday
8 Mentor-Mentee Meeting 4 ( Mid term ) 25/08/2018 Saturday
9 Mentor-Mentee Meeting 2 (FE) 28/08/2018 Tuesday
10 Parent-Teacher Meet 01/09/2018 Saturday
11 Remedial Actions & Re-test (FE) 01/09/2018 Saturday
12 Students Counsellors Meeting 1 (FE) 1/09/2018 Saturday
13 Parent-Teacher Meet (FE) 15/09/2018 Saturday
14 Mentor-Mentee Meeting 5 25/09/2018 Tuesday
15 Mentor-Mentee Meeting 3 (FE) 25/09/2018 Tuesday
16 Remedial Actions & Re-test 25/09/2018-29/09/2018 Tuesday - Saturday
17 Mentor-Mentee Meeting 4 Mid term (FE) 01/10/2018 Monday
18 Students Counsellors Meeting 2 (FE) 05/10/2018 Friday
19 Remedial Actions & Re-test (FE) 05/10/2018-06/10/2018 Friday - Saturday
20 Students Counsellors Meeting (3) 09/10/2018 Tuesday
21 Mentor-Mentee Meeting 5 ( Term End ) 16/10/2018 Tuesday
22 Mentor-Mentee Meeting 5 ( FE ) 01/11/2018 Thursday
23 | Mentor-Mentee Meeting 6 Term End (FE) 15/11/2018 Thursday
24 | Students Counsellors Meeting 3 (FE) 17/11/2018 Saturday
25 | H.O.D. Meeting by Principal Weekly Tuesday
26 | Staff Meeting by H.O.D. Weekly Saturday
Monthly Attendance Monitoring-(SE to BE e
56/2018 © 30067018 ) yentication dates: Thursday
27 15/6/2018 to 31/07/2018 07/08/2018 Tuesday
toaoi o Siovac
06/10/2018 Saturday
Monthly Attendance Monitoring-(FE e
01/08/2%18 to 31/08/2018 e gf,ggfzaé'fgn dates: Friday
2g | JU0B2018 to SOIO9Z0TS 05/10/2018 Friday
to 31/10/2018 03/11/2018 Saturday
01/08/2018 to 17/11/2018 93/11/2018 Friday
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Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Engineering for Women, p... *~
Academic Year 2018-19

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (FE,SE,TE,BE)

Part-A- Academics,

Semester -1

Activity

Commencement of Teaching ( SE,TE,BE) FE

Unit Test I (FE,SE,TE,BE ) Unit L,IT (30 Marks)

Date-\\’eek-Month Day

t
! (17/12/2018) 01/01/2019 | Monday / Tuesday |
' |

| \ . ey
28/01/2019 to 30/012019 | I,Dnddj' to
W esnesday

Remedial Actions and Re-test ( FE,SE, TE,BE ) I 01/02/2019 to 07/02/2019 | Fn;ji}a;?
My Examo/Moodle MCQ Based Test (FE, ) ] 301201910 021022019 | ki o
. S—
> | SPPU Online Exam FE , SE (Phase-I) Unit [ & I ’ 04/02/2019 to 09/02/2019 | - ;’::;2‘0
6 | Mid-Term Submission 18/02/2019 to 23/02/2019 | onday to
| Saturday
7_| Assignment1 ( FE,SE,TE,BE) Unit Il (13 Marks) | 20/02/2019 | Wednesday
8 | My Examo /Moodle MCQ Based Test (FE , SE) 25/02/2019 t0 28/02/2019 | ™ Iitgjif"
9 | SPPU Online Exam. FE , SE, (Phase-II), Unit I1] & v f 05/03/2019 t0 11/03/2019 Ifi}j:\‘ o
Monday
10| SPPU In Sem Examination (TE , BE),Unit LILI1I ; 05/03/2019 to 09/03/2019 sT:tir(;i ©
. A | (18/03/2019t0 20/03/2019) ' (Mon 1o Wed)
1T | Unit Test I1 (SE,TE,BE) FE ,Unit [V&V (30 Marks) 22103201910 25/03/2019 | £ i
T (25/03/2019 to 28/03/2019) | (Mon to Thar)
12 | Remedial Actions and Re-test (SE,TE,BE) FE | 28/03/2019 to 30/03/2019 Thu to Sat
. Tuesdav 10
26/03/2 = 3/2 -
13 | Faculty and course feedback 26/03/2019 to 28/03/2019 Thursday
. . - (29/03/2019) " (Friday)
14 | Assignment-[] (SE,TE,BE) FE Unit-VI (15 Marks) | 12042019 | Friday
15 _| Project Exhibition & Industry meet | 30/03/2019 | Saturday
16 | Mock practical/Oral examination 01/04/2019 to 04/04/2019 | Monday to !
Thursday ;
17 | Conclusion of Teaching (SE,TE,BE) ] 09/04/2019 Tuesday !
18 | SPPU.Practical /Oral Examination 11/04/2019 10 25/04/2019 | Thursday o ;
. Thursday |
19 | Prelim Exam (FE) | 15/04/2019 10 18/0472019 | Mon to Thu r
20 | Conclusion of Teaching (FE) ] 23/04/2019 | Tuesday |
21 | SPPU.Theory"Exanfination (FE,SE,TE,BE) * 02/05/2019 t0 29/05/2019 | Thursday to !
| Wednesday '
‘¢dnesday |

y . *Subject to SPPU Time-Table
Prof. S.T.Khot

IQAC Coordinator
BVCOEW, Pune-43,

BVCOEW, Pune-43
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Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Engineering for W

Academic Year 2018-19
ACADEMIC CALENDAR (FE,SE,TE,BE)
Part-B-Events
Semester -I1

omen, Pune-43

Sr.No. | Activity Date-Week-Month | Day
| | General Knowledge Test 04/01/2019 _% Fridzg/ .
Birth Anniversary of Hon.Dr.Pantan Irao
2 Kadam,Founder,Bharati Vidyapceth,&l’unc He/0L2019 ]' Huesday |
3 ] Blood Donation Camp 08/01/2019 J Tuesday -]
4 | Zensar Training (300 Hrs.) 10/01/2019 Onwards | Thursday Onwards
5 ] Peer to Peer Training for TE,BE Students 10/01/2019 l Thursday
6 , N.S.S.Residential Camp 11/01/2019 to 17/01/2019 | Friday To Thursday
Birthday celebration of Hon. Dr. Vishwajeet
/ ’ Kadam.Secretary,Bharati Vidyapecth,Puie. LT2015 Suiay
8 | Disaster Management Workshop Last week of January
9 | Seminar on IoT (FSAI Programme) 23/01/2019 Wednesday f
10 | Republic Day 26/01/2019 Saturday f
11 | Democracy Weeks 26/01/2019 to 10/02/2019 Saturday to Sunday |
Nirbhaya Kanya Workshop & . |
= Entrepr)t;neursl):ip Developient Cell activity First week of February j
I3 | Graduation Ceremony Before 12/02/2019 Tuesdav ,1
14 | Technical Events 15&16/02/2019 Friday & Saturday |
15 | College Magazine Release 15/02/2019 Friday !
16 Seminar on Smart Building (FSAI 21/02/2019 Thursday
Programme)
17 | International Women’s Day 08/03/2019 Friday
18 | English Proficiency Assessment (FE) Third week of March
19 | Seminar on Industrial IoT (FSAI Programme) | 19/03/2019 Tuesday
20 | Farewell to B.E.Students 05/04/2019 Friday
21 | Regular Activities of NSS Weekly
Art Circle, T&P,Students Associations & . , ' '
22 Chapters, Research, Alumnae,IQAC Activities Every fortnight Monday-Saturday
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Bhurat] Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering for Women, Pune-43
Academic Year 2018-19
ACADEMIC CALENDAR (F ESETE BE)
Purt-C-Details of Various Mee Aings
Semester 1

Sr.No. | Activity | Date-Week- NTr;ntrT
_ Presem Mentor-Mentee meeting (51, H Bk { {[’/]2//1,;/; 11/12/201% (75,._..,_“,,‘,;2:‘,;‘.’5;.12,‘,
2 .Studulln( ounsellors Meeting (1) (FE,SETE 1) I 1%/01/2019 Friday .
3 Studenty Counsellors Meeting (2) (FI,SE b8 k) ZI/f)//AOI'/ o “‘ETQ\—
4 h,uunl-i luchu Mut B R A;/Uz/ﬂ)l; B —~~\;a::?—___
5 AMul«,un Mentor - Munu, m(,um;- (H Sl H l !) B 25/02/2019 '.f":"a':’\\
0 Sludcnlh(mmacllm' Mtum;lli) 2)/11;/4(,19 ',jf;_fja;-
T E ndsun Mullnr Munu meeting (‘;l H Hf) FE (05/04/20}9; 12/64/2G19 (Fricay; Frida
8 | Alumnac Mect First week of April
9 (A’”L['L deopmull( mmmllu., '\/Iu.lm" . Twice ina Year
10 lnlcrnal ()u.nhly Al ssurance C T Mu.lm;' a Quarterly ina Year
I1 | Department A(lvmury I;(‘)'dr({ML(,ll;l‘% N " | Onceina Semd Jar nJuly)
""""" Third week of Feb 17
12 | Programme Assessment Committee Meeting Mecting) Fourth week of
March(2 Meeting
13 | Industrial Advisory Board Meeting | Onceinz Sem. (!.zr*.,.f;!;,')
. . : : Twice ina Sem. (Start —
14 | Library Committee Mecting End)
15 | Reservation Cell Meeting | Once in 2 Sem.
16 | Research Committee Meeting l [T:;(;:{’ ina Sem. (Start-
17 | Hostel Committee Mceting Monthly
18 | Food Committee Mecting Monthly
19 | Internal Complaints Committee Meeting Once ina Sem.
20 | Academic & Administrative Audit 05/04/2019 t0 10/04/20119 | Fri to Weg
21 | Physical Stock Verification 05/04/2019 10 25/04/2019 | Fri to The
22 | H.O.D.Meceting by Principal Weekly | Thursday
23 | Staff Meeting by H.O.D. Weekly Saturday
Monthly Attendance Monitoring (SE,TE,BE)
17/12/2018 to 31/01/2019 05/02/2019 Tuesday
24 | 01/02/2019 to 28/02/2019 06/03/2019 Wednesday
01/03/2019 to09/04/2019 10/04/2019 Wednesda
Monthly Attendance Monitoring (FE)
01/01/2019 to 31/01/2019 05/02/2019 | Tuesday
251 01/02/2019 to 28/02/2019 06/03/2019 Wednesda
01/03/2019 to13/04/2019 18/04/2019 Thurséa
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